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THAILAND 
INTERNATIONAL NOTAM OFFICE 

AERONAUTICAL INFORMATION MANAGEMENT CENTRE 
AERONAUTICAL RADIO OF THAILAND 
102 NGAMDU-PLEE, TUNGMAHAMEK 

BANGKOK 10120 
 

 

 

 
 
VTBB (BANGKOK (ACC/FIC/COM CENTRE)) 
 
C0200/26  2602190000/2603042359 
TRIGGER NOTAM-PERM AIRAC AIP AMDT 02/26 WEF 19 FEB 2026. 
GEN 0.2 RECORD OF AIP AMDT 
GEN 0.4 CHECKLIST OF AIP PAGES 
GEN 1.7 DIFFERENCES FM SARPS AND PROC 
GEN 2.1 MEASURING SYSTEM, ACFT MARINGS, HOL 
GEN 3.2 ANC 
GEN 4.3 REGULATORY FEE 
 
C0437/26  2601220000/2604211100 
DUE TO VT D41A ACT FPL PROC FOR ACFT OPR FM/TO VTCC DETAIL AS FLW: 
1. PERIOD MON-FRI 0000-1100 
DEP/OVERFLY   DEST/OVERFLY    RTE 
VTCC    VTCT     W12 IKISU W22 
VTCC    PONUK     R207 IKISU W22 CTR A581 
VTCT    VTCC     W22 IKISU W12 
PONUK    VTCC     Y27 DUBEN Y28 CRIST R207 (FOR RNAV) 
PONUK    VTCC     A581 CTR W22 IKISU R207 (FOR NON-RNAV) 
 
2. PERIOD MON-FRI 1101-2359, SAT SUN H24 
DEP/OVERFLY   DEST/OVERFLY    RTE 
VTCC    VTCT     W20 
VTCC    PONUK     A581 
VTCT    VTCC     W20 
PONUK    VTCC     A581 
 
C0828/26  2603190000/2604012359 
TRIGGER NOTAM-PERM AIRAC AIP AMDT 03/26 WEF 19 MAR 2026. 
GEN 0.2 RECORD OF AIP AMDT 
GEN 0.4 CHECKLIST OF AIP PAGES 
GEN 3.2 ANC 
GEN 3.6 SAR 
 
C1147/26  2602231000/2603062359  MON-THU 1000-0100, FRI 1000-2359, SAT 0000-MON 0100 
ALL ACFT VIA RTE Y13 Y15 Y16 Y20 A1 A202 B202  
SHALL FILE FPL AS FLW: 
1. DEP FM VTBS/VTBD OR OVERFLY BKK TO BUTRA: 
..A1 TOPER W42 PAKRI DCT GRASO Y20 UBL A1 BUTRA.. 
2. DEP FM VTBS/VTBD OR OVERFLY BKK TO SAV: 
..A1 TOPER W42 PAKRI DCT GRASO Y15 GUROK A202 SAV.. 
3. DEP FM VTBS/VTBD OR OVERFLY BKK TO VTUU: 
..A1 TOPER W42 PAKRI DCT GRASO Y20 UBL 
4. ARR TO VTBS VIA BUTRA: 
..BUTRA A1 POTEV DCT ENLEP DCT BRM W38 RAMEI Y20 KRT DCT 
RUKSA DCT EASTE... 
5. ARR TO VTBD VIA BUTRA: 
..BUTRA A1 POTEV DCT ENLEP DCT BRM W38 RAMEI Y20 UBLOD DCT ENDUU.. 
6. ARR TO VTBS VIA SAV: 
..SAV B460 ROT W38 RAMEI Y20 KRT DCT RUKSA DCT EASTE.. 
7. ARR TO VTBD VIA SAV: 
..SAV B460 ROT W38 RAMEI Y20 UBLOD DCT ENDUU... 
8. DEP FM VTUU TO VTBS: 
..Y20 KRT DCT RUKSA DCT EASTE... 
9. DEP FM VTUU TO VTBD: 
..Y20 UBLOD DCT ENDUU... 
10. OVERFLY BKK VIA BUTRA WESTBOUND: 
..BUTRA A1 POTEV DCT ENLEP DCT BRM W38 RAMEI Y20 BKK.. 
11. OVERFLY BKK VIA SAV WESTBOUND: 
..SAV B460 ROT W38 RAMEI Y20 BKK.. 
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12. OVERFLY BKK VIA PAK WESTBOUND: 
..PAK B202 UBL Y21 ENLEP DCT BRM W38 RAMEI Y20 BKK.. 
 
RMK: TO ENHANCE SAFETY AROUND MILITARY ACTIVATED AREA EXP RADAR VECTORS FM BANGKOK ACC. 
 
C1148/26  2603070000/2603292359  MON-FRI 1100-2359, SAT SUN H24 
ALL ACFT VIA RTE Y13 Y15 Y16 Y20 A1 A202 B202 
SHALL FILE FPL AS FLW: 
1. DEP FM VTBS/VTBD OR OVERFLY BKK TO BUTRA: 
..A1 TOPER W42 PAKRI DCT GRASO Y20 UBL A1 BUTRA.. 
2. DEP FM VTBS/VTBD OR OVERFLY BKK TO SAV: 
..A1 TOPER W42 PAKRI DCT GRASO Y15 GUROK A202 SAV.. 
3. DEP FM VTBS/VTBD OR OVERFLY BKK TO VTUU: 
..A1 TOPER W42 PAKRI DCT GRASO Y20 UBL 
4. ARR TO VTBS VIA BUTRA: 
..BUTRA A1 POTEV DCT ENLEP DCT BRM W38 RAMEI Y20 KRT DCT 
RUKSA DCT EASTE... 
5. ARR TO VTBD VIA BUTRA: 
..BUTRA A1 POTEV DCT ENLEP DCT BRM W38 RAMEI Y20 UBLOD DCT ENDUU.. 
6. ARR TO VTBS VIA SAV: 
..SAV B460 ROT W38 RAMEI Y20 KRT DCT RUKSA DCT EASTE.. 
7. ARR TO VTBD VIA SAV: 
..SAV B460 ROT W38 RAMEI Y20 UBLOD DCT ENDUU... 
8. DEP FM VTUU TO VTBS: 
..Y20 KRT DCT RUKSA DCT EASTE... 
9. DEP FM VTUU TO VTBD: 
..Y20 UBLOD DCT ENDUU... 
10. OVERFLY BKK VIA BUTRA WESTBOUND: 
..BUTRA A1 POTEV DCT ENLEP DCT BRM W38 RAMEI Y20 BKK.. 
11. OVERFLY BKK VIA SAV WESTBOUND: 
..SAV B460 ROT W38 RAMEI Y20 BKK.. 
12. OVERFLY BKK VIA PAK WESTBOUND: 
..PAK B202 UBL Y21 ENLEP DCT BRM W38 RAMEI Y20 BKK.. 
 
RMK: TO ENHANCE SAFETY AROUND MILITARY ACTIVATED AREA EXP RADAR VECTORS FM BANGKOK ACC. 
 

VTBD (BANGKOK/DON MUEANG INTL AIRPORT) 
 
C0090/26  2601060918/2604050100 
RAPID EXIT TWY INDICATOR LGT RWY 21R TOWARD RAPID EXIT TWY O U/S 
 
C0829/26  2603190000/2604012359 
TRIGGER NOTAM-PERM AIRAC AIP AMDT 03/26 WEF 19 MAR 2026. 
AD 2-VTBD-1 AD 2.12 RWY PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS 

       AD 2.20 LCA AD REGULATIONS 
 

C1225/26  2603012200/2603040500  01 03 2200-0500 
ILS RWY 03L ON TEST, DO NOT USE 
 
VTBK (NAKHON PATHOM/KAMPHAENG SAEN) 
 
C5620/25  2512200100/2603190900 
TWR MOV TO TEMPO CTL ROOM, ALL ACFT MAY EXPERIENCE INCONVENIENCE 
 
C1114/26  2602200500/2605150900 
OBST MOBILE CRANE HGT 150FT AGL ERECTED AT 140604.70N0995616.50E DIST 300M  
BEYOND THR RWY 21 AND 2000M LEFT SIDE OF RCL 
 

VTBL (LOP BURI/KHOK KATHIAM) 
 
C5891/25  2512300358/2603311100 
NDB LB 280KHZ ON TEST, DO NOT USE 
 
C5892/25  2512300404/2603311100 
BIRD CONCENTRATION IN THE VICINITY OF AD 
 
C5893/25  2512300410/2603311100 
PAPI RWY 16/34 U/S 
 
C0070/26  2601060215/2603311100 
ACFT WILL JOINT 3NM FINAL RWY 16 OR MORE SHALL BE REC CLR FM KHOK KATHIAM ATC DUE TO  
SAPHAN NAK AD ARP DIST 3.6NM FM THR RWY 16 
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C0835/26  2603190000/2604012359 
TRIGGER NOTAM-PERM AIRAC AIP AMDT 03/26 WEF 19 MAR 2026. 
AD 2-VTBL-1 AD 2.8 APN, TWY AND CK LCA/PSN DATA 

      AD 2.10 AD OBST 
      AD 2.23 ADDN INFO 
 

C1041/26  2602200100/2604041100 
OBST RADIO MAST HGT 12FT AGL ERECTED AT 145231.28N1003948.81E DIST 1038M BEYOND  
THR RWY 16 AND 45M LEFT SIDE OF RCL 
 
C1115/26  2602200350/26040411004  
OBST MOBILE EQPT HGT 14FT ERECTED AT 145239N1003947E DIST 771M BEYOND  
THR RWY 16 AND 75M LEFT SIDE OF RCL 
 
C1125/26  2602222300/2603060100  FEB 22-26 MAR 01-05 2300-0100 
RWY 16/34 CLSD DUE TO WIP 
 
VTBO (TRAT/KHAO SMING) 
 
C0208/26  2602190000/2603042359 
TRIGGER NOTAM-PERM AIRAC AIP AMDT 02/26 WEF 19 FEB 2026. 
AD 2-VTBO-1 AD 2.2 AD GEOGRAPHICAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE DATA 
                       AD 2.8 APN, TWY AND CK LCA/PSN DATA 
                       AD 2.12 RWY PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS 
                       AD 2.24 CHARTS RELATED TO AN AD 
AD 2-VTBO-2 ADC-ICAO 
AD 2-VTBO-8 IAC-ICAO-RNY RWY 23 
                       IAC-ICAO-RNY RWY 23 (TABULAR DESCRIPTION) 
 
C0694/26  2602020707/2605031300 
STRIP RWY 05/23 WIP 
RMK: DUST AND REDUCED VIS MAY OCCUR 
 
C0987/26  2602130340/2605121500 
SEASONAL BIRDS ACT AT AD DETAIL AS FLW: 
TYPE OF BIRDS    BIRD SIZE FLOCK SIZE  PRECAUTIONS 
1. BRAHMINY KITE   MEDIUM   1-12 BIRDS  DAYTIME IN VCY OF AD 
2. EDIBLE-NEST SWIFTLET  SMALL   1-50 BIRDS  DAYTIME FLYING OVER RWY STRIP 
 

VTBP (PRACHUAP KHIRI KHAN) 
 
C0034/26  2601050200/2603041100 
TACAN PCK CH84X ON TEST, DO NOT USE 
 
C0035/26  2601050200/2603041100 
BIRD CONCENTRATION IN THE VICINITY OF AD 
 
C0036/26  2601050200/2603041100 
RWY 08/26 OPR BUT CTN ADZ DUE TO RCL CRACK SURFACE (45CM X 1800M) FM THR RWY 08 
 
C0037/26  2601050200/2603041100 
WIND DIRECTION AND SPEED INDICATOR NOT AVBL 
 
C0205/26  2602190000/2603042359 
TRIGGER NOTAM-PERM AIRAC AIP AMDT 02/26 WEF 19 FEB 2026. 
AD 2-VTBP-1 AD 2.8 APN, TWY AND CK LCA/PSN DATA 

 
VTBS (BANGKOK/SUVARNABHUMI INTL AIRPORT) 
 
C0157/26  2601090318/2604090600 
ADVANCED VISUAL DOCKING GUIDANCE SYSTEM (A-VDGS) ACFT STAND NR  
119 308 516 AND 520 U/S DUE TO MAINT 
RMK: ACFT HAVE TO FLW MARSHALLING SIGNALS STRICTLY 
 
C1276/26  2602282030/2603012230  28 2030-2145, 01 1900-2230 
RWY 01/19 CLSD DUE TO WIP 
 
C1280/26  2603011800/2603012230 
TXL T9 BEHIND ACFT STAND NR 301 TO 304 CLSD DUE TO WIP 
 
C1281/26  2603011900/2603012300 
TXL CLSD DUE TO WIP DETAIL AS FLW: 
-TXL T11 BEHIND ACFT STAND NR E1 E3 E5 E7 E9 
-TXL T12 BEHIND ACFT STAND NR D8 
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VTBU (RAYONG/U-TAPAO PATTAYA INTL AIRPORT) 
 
C5283/25  2512040423/2603041659  
OBST TOWER CRANE HGT 200FT AGL ERECTED AT 123947N1010028E DIST 75M BFR THR RWY 36 
 AND 450M RIGHT SIDE OF RCL 
 
C5284/25  2512040433/2603041659  
OBST TOWER CRANE HGT 150FT AGL ERECTED AT 124006N1010035E DIST 530M BEYOND THR RWY 36  
AND 600M RIGHT SIDE OF RCL 
 
C0203/26  2602190000/2603042359 
TRIGGER NOTAM-PERM AIRAC AIP AMDT 02/26 WEF 19 FEB 2026. 
AD 2-VTBU-1 AD 2.2 AD GEOGRAPHICAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE DATA 
                       AD 2.8 APN, TWY AND CK LCA/PSN DATA 
                       AD 2.12 RWY PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS 
                       AD 2.24 CHARTS RELATED TO AN AD 
AD 2-VTBU-2 ADC-ICAO 
AD 2-VTBU-3 AOC-ICAO-TYPE A RWY 18/36 
 
C0419/26  2601200435/2604191659 
TWY EDGE LGT U/S DUE TO MAINT DETAIL AS FLW: 
-TWY B 
-TWY E BTN TWY B AND TWY F 
 
C0834/26  2603190000/2604012359 
TRIGGER NOTAM-PERM AIRAC AIP AMDT 03/26 WEF 19 MAR 2026. 
AD 2-VTBU-1 AD 2.24 CHARTS RELATED TO AN AD 
AD 2-VTBU-6 SID-ICAO RNAV RWY 18 

       SID-ICAO RNAV RWY 18 (TABULAR DESCRIPTION) 
       SID-ICAO RNAV RWY 36 
       SID-ICAO RNAV RWY 36 (TABULAR DESCRIPTION) 

AD 2-VTBU-8 IAC-ICAO-NDB RWY 36 
       IAC-ICAO-VOR RWY 18 
       IAC-ICAO-VOR RWY 18 (FIX AND POINT LIST TABLE) 
       IAC-ICAO-VOR RWY 36 
       IAC-ICAO-ILS OR LOC Y RWY 18 
       IAC-ICAO-ILS OR LOC Y RWY 18 (FIX AND POINT LIST TABLE) 
       IAC-ICAO-ILS OR LOC Z RWY 18 
       IAC-ICAO-RNP RWY 18 
       IAC-ICAO-RNP RWY 36 
       IAC-ICAO-RNP RWY 36 (TABULAR DESCRIPTION) 

 
C1065/26  2602180000/2603311100 
OBST HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR BACKHOE PC-200 ERECTED ALONG RWY HGT 16.4FT AGL  
180M RIGHT SIDE OF RCL RWY18 
 
C1068/26  2602170730/2606171659 
PALS CAT 1 RWY 18 AND SALS RWY 36 U/S DUE TO MAINT 
 
C1224/26  2602250743/2605251659 
AD CATEGORY FOR FIRE FIGHTING AND RESCUE SERVICES DOWNGRADED TO CAT 9 
 

VTBW (PRACHIN BURI/WATTHANA NAKHON) 
 
C5888/25  2512300209/2603301100A  
PAPI RWY 05 U/S 
 

VTCC (CHIANG MAI/CHIANG MAI INTL AIRPORT) 
 
C0201/26  2602190000/2603042359 
TRIGGER NOTAM-PERM AIRAC AIP AMDT 02/26 WEF 19 FEB 2026. 
AD 2-VTCC-1 AD 2.20 LCA AD REGULATIONS 
 
C0557/26  2601270656/2604152359 
OBST MOBILE CRANE HGT 36FT AGL ERECTED AT 184445.10N0985748.00E DIST 795M BFR THR RWY 36  
AND 50M RIGHT SIDE OF EXTD RCL 
 
C0580/26  2601280255/2604201100  JAN 28 0255-1100, 29-APR 20 0100-1100 
OBST MOBILE CRANE HGT 82FT AGL ERECTED AT 184704.31N0985757.46E DIST 390M BFR  
THR RWY 18 AND 328M LEFT SIDE OF EXTD RCL 
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C0830/26  2603190000/2604012359 
TRIGGER NOTAM-PERM AIRAC AIP AMDT 03/26 WEF 19 MAR 2026. 
AD 2-VTCC-1 AD 2.4 HANDLING SER AND FAC 

             2.24 CHARTS RELATED TO AN AD 
AD 2-VTCC-6 SID-ICAO-RWY 18,36 

       SID-ICAO-RNAV RWY 18,36 
       SID-ICAO-RNAV RWY 18,36 (TABULAR DESCRIPTION) 
       SID-ICAO-RNAV RWY 36 (TABULAR DESCRIPTION 1,2) 

AD 2-VTCC-7 STAR-ICAO-RNAV RWY 18,36 
       STAR-ICAO-RNAV RWY 18,36 (TABULAR DESCRIPTION) 
       STAR-ICAO-RNAV RWY 36 (TABULAR DESCRIPTION 1,2) 

AD 2-VTCC-8 IAC-ICAO-VOR A RWY 18 
       IAC-ICAO-VOR A RWY 18 (FIX AND POINT LIST TABLE) 
       IAC-ICAO-VOR RWY 36 
       IAC-ICAO-VOR RWY 36 (FIX AND POINT LIST TABLE) 
       IAC-ICAO-ILS OR LOC Y RWY 36 
       IAC-ICAO-ILS OR LOC Y RWY 36 (FIX AND POINT LIST TABLE) 
       IAC-ICAO-ILS OR LOC Z RWY 36 
       IAC-ICAO-ILS OR LOC Z RWY 36 (TABULAR DESCRIPTION) 
       IAC-ICAO-RNP RWY 18,36 
       IAC-ICAO-RNP RWY 18,36 (TABULAR DESCRIPTION) 

 
C1123/26  2602200628/2603200615 
RVR RWY 36 U/S 
 
C1167/26  2603020100/2605041000 
ACFT STAND NR 3 AND NR 4 CLSD DUE TO WIP 
 
C1173/26  2602230747/2603010600 
TWY Q BTN TWY F AND ACFT STAND NR 20R CLSD 
 

VTCH (MAE HONG SON) 
 
C5789/25  2512250948/2603191700  
OBST MOBILE CRANE HGT 127FT AGL ERECTED AT 191756.59N0975822.02E DIST 700M BEYOND  
THR RWY 11 AND 359M RIGHT SIDE OF RCL 
 
C0840/26  2603191701/2604021701 
TRIGGER NOTAM-AIRAC AIP SUP B09/26 WEF 19 MAR 2026 TIL 11 MAY 2027.  
CONSTRUCTION AND TOWER CRANE INSTALLATION WITHIN THE AIR NAVIGATION SAFETY ZONE IN  
THE VICINITY OF MAE HONG SON AIRPORT (VTCH) 

 
VTCT (CHIANG RAI/MAE FAH LUANG-CHIANG RAI INTL AIRPORT) 
 
C5818/25  2512260950/2603192259  
TWY CLSD DETAIL AS FLW: 
-TWY E 
-TWY F 
-TWY P BTN TWY D AND TWY F 
 
C0801/26  2602060617/2605061000 
PAPI RIGHT SIDE RWY 21 U/S 
 
C0831/26  2603190000/2604012359 
TRIGGER NOTAM-PERM AIRAC AIP AMDT 03/26 WEF 19 MAR 2026. 
AD 2-VTCT-1 AD 2.8 APN, TWY AND CK LCA/PSN DATA 

             2.9 SFC MOV GUIDANCE AND CTL SYSTEM AND MARKINGS 
             2.24 CHARTS RELATED TO AN AD 

AD 2-VTCT-2 ADC-ICAO 
       ACFT PARKING/DOCKING CHART-ICAO 
       AD GND MOV CHART-ICAO 

AD 2-VTCT-6 SID-ICAO RNAV RWY 03,21 
       SID-ICAO RNAV RWY 03,21 (TABULAR DESCRIPTION) 

AD 2-VTCT-8 IAC-ICAO-VOR RWY 03,21 
                       IAC-ICAO-VOR RWY 03,21 (FIX AND POINT LIST TABLE) 
                       IAC-ICAO-ILS OR LOC Y RWY 03 
                       IAC-ICAO-ILS OR LOC Y RWY 03 (FIX AND POINT LIST TABLE) 
                       IAC-ICAO-ILS OR LOC Z RWY 03 
                       IAC-ICAO-ILS OR LOC Z RWY 03 (TABULAR DESCRIPTION) 
                       IAC-ICAO-RNP RWY 03,21 
                       IAC-ICAO-RNP RWY 03,21 (TABULAR DESCRIPTION) 
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C1248/26  2602260942/2604301000 
OBST MOBILE CRANE HGT 178FT AGL ERECTED PSN DETAIL AS FLW: 
PSN 1: 195558.15N0995150.69E (DIST 1348M BFR THR RWY 03 AND 675M LEFT SIDE OF EXTD RCL) 
PSN 2: 195543.32N0995148.78E (DIST 1806M BFR THR RWY 03 AND 502M LEFT SIDE OF EXTD RCL) 
 
C1270/26  2603041500/2603071700  DAILY 1500-1700 
ILS RWY 03 ON TEST, DO NOT USE 
 

VTPH (PRACHUAP KHIRI KHAN/HUA HIN) 
 
C5035/25  2511211235/PERM   
RWY PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS AMD AS FLW : 
DESIGNATIONS  
RWY 16: DIMENSION READ 2085X45(M) INSTEAD OF 2100X35(M) 
RWY 34: DIMENSION READ 2085X45(M) INSTEAD OF 2100X35(M) 
SWY DIMENSION RWY 34: READ NIL INSTEAD OF 60X35(M) 
REF AIP VTPH AD 2.12 
 
C5036/25  2511211245/PERM   
DECLARED DIST RWY 16/34 AMD AS FLW: 
RWY           TORA(M)         TODA(M)        ASDA(M)        LDA(M) 
16               2085                 2085               2085                2085 
34               2085                 2085               2085                1865 
REF AIP VTPH AD 2.13 
 
C0407/26  2601192300/2603192300 
OBST TOWER CRANE HGT 63FT AGL ERECTED AT 123749.0N0995705.5E DIST 230M BEYOND THR RWY 34  
AND 199M LEFT SIDE OF RCL MARKED RED LGT ON TOP 
 
C0682/26  2602020310/2603021000  FEB 02 0310-1000, FEB 03-MAR 02 0100-1000 
OBST MOBILE CRANE HGT 101.70FT AGL ERECTED AT 123949.5N0995630.3E DIST 2200.91M BFR  
THR RWY 16 AND 166.84M LEFT SIDE OF EXTD RCL 
 
C0908/26  2602120100/2603151300  DAILY 0100-1300 
OBST MOBILE CRANE HGT 68.90FT AGL ERECTED AT 123845.5N0995652.4E DIST 131.08M BFR  
THR RWY 16 AND 41.31M LEFT SIDE OF EXTD RCL 
 
C0909/26  2602160100/2603151300  DAILY 0100-1300 
OBST MOBILE CRANE HGT 68.90FT AGL ERECTED AT 123837.1N0995652.1E DIST 103.10M BEYOND  
THR RWY 16 AND 60.88M RIGHT SIDE OF RCL 
 

VTPI (NAKHON SAWAN/TAKHLI) 
 
C0894/12  1202130506/PERM   
OBST 8 ANTENNAS ERECTED PSN DETAILS AS FLW: 
1. 15.29164N100.29379E HGT 33FT AGL 
2. 15.27835N100.29297E HGT 40FT AGL 
3. 15.27913N100.29759E HGT 30FT AGL 
4. 15.27204N100.29241E HGT 50FT AGL 
5. 15.27200N100.29295E HGT 50FT AGL 
6. 15.26300N100.29428E HGT 33FT AGL 
7. 15.26325N100.29228E HGT 50FT AGL 
8. 15.28045N100.29296E HGT 50FT AGL 
ALL OF ANTENNAS MARKED BY RED LGT ON TOP EXCEPT PSN NR.3 AND NR.6 
 
C1222/26  2602250457/2605251100 
BIRD CONCENTRATION IN THE VICINITY OF AD 
 
C1223/26  2602250625/2605251100 
ILS GP 330.5MHZ RWY 18 U/S 

 
VTPO (SUKHOTHAI) 
 
C5895/25  2512300454/2603301659  
RWY THR IDENT LGT (RTIL) RWY 18/36 U/S 
 
C0207/26  2602190000/2603042359 
TRIGGER NOTAM-PERM AIRAC AIP AMDT 02/26 WEF 19 FEB 2026. 
AD 2-VTPO-1 AD 2.2 AD GEOGRAPHICAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE DATA 
                       AD 2.6 RFFS 
                       AD 2.8 APN, TWY AND CK LCA/PSN DATA 
                       AD 2.12 RWY PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS 
                       AD 2.24 CHARTS RELATED TO AN AD 
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AD 2-VTPO-2 ADC-ICAO 
AD 2-VTPO-6 SID-ICAO RNAV RWY 18 
                       SID-ICAO RNAV RWY 18 (TABULAR DESCRIPTION) 
                       SID-ICAO RNAV RWY 36 
                       SID-ICAO RNAV RWY 36 (TABULAR DESCRIPTION) 
AD 2-VTPO-8 IAC-ICAO-NDB RWY 36 
                       IAC-ICAO-ILS OR LOC RWY 36 
                       IAC-ICAO-ILS OR LOC RWY 36 (TABULAR DESCRIPTION) 
                       IAC-ICAO-ILS OR LOC RWY 36 (FIX AND POINT LIST TABLE) 
                       IAC-ICAO-RNP RWY 18 
                       IAC-ICAO-RNP RWY 18 (TABULAR DESCRIPTION) 
                       IAC-ICAO-RNP RWY 36 
                       IAC-ICAO-RNP RWY 36 (TABULAR DESCRIPTION) 
 
C0316/26  2601150305/2603311659 
SEASONAL BIRDS ACT AT AD DETAIL AS FLW: 
TYPE OF BIRDS    BIRD SIZE  FLOCK SIZE   PRECAUTIONS 
1. LESSER WHISTLING-DUCK  MEDIUM   2-50 BIRDS   EVENING IN VCY OF AD 
2. SMALL PRATINCOLE   SMALL   2-30 BIRDS   EVENING NEAR RWY18 
3. LITTLE CORMORANT   MEDIUM   20-50 BIRDS   EVENING IN VCY OF AD 
4. BLACK-WINGED STILT   MEDIUM   2-40 BIRDS   DAYTIME IN SURROUNDING 

WETLANDS 
5. BARN SWALLOW   SMALL   2-40 BIRDS   DAYTIME FLYING OVER RWY STRIP 
6. ASIAN OPENBILL   LARGE   1-10 BIRDS   DAYTIME IN VCY OF AD 
7. EGRETS    MEDIUM/LARGE  1-5 BIRDS   DAYTIME IN SURROUNDING 

WETLANDS 
8. BLACK-CROWNED NIGHT HERON  MEDIUM   1-40 BIRDS   EVENING IN VCY OF AD 
9. HERONS    LARGE   1 BIRD    DAYTIME NEAR AD WATER BODIES 
 

VTPP (PHITSANULOK) 
 
C0297/26  2601140850/2604141500  JAN 14 0850-1500, 15-APR 14 0100-1500 
OBST TOWER CRANE HGT 200FT AGL ERECTED AT 164828.69N1001536.11E DIST 1926M BFR THR RWY 14  
AND 61M LEFT SIDE OF EXTD RCL 
 
C0836/26  2603190000/2604012359 
TRIGGER NOTAM-PERM AIRAC AIP AMDT 03/26 WEF 19 MAR 2026. 
AD 2-VTPP-1 AD 2.13 DECLARED DIST 
 
C1129/26  2602210000/2605201300 
BIRD CONCENTRATION ON MANEUVERING AREA AND VCY OF AD 
TYPE OF BIRD : RED-WATTLED LAPWING, BLACK DRONGO,BARN SWALLOW, INTERMEDIATE EGRET,  

  CASTTLE EGRET, LITTLE EGRET, BLACK-WINGED KITE, COMMON KESTREL, PIED HARRIER, 
  BROWN SHRIKE, ORIENTAL PRATINCOLE, HOUSE SWIFT, ASIAN OPENBILL 

BIRD WEIGHT : UP TO 1500 GRAMS 
 

VTPT (TAK) 
 
C1070/26  2602200130/2605200930 
AD CLSD DUE TO MAINT 
 
VTSB (SURAT THANI) 
 
C0903/26  2602100448/2605081100 
ACFT STAND NR 2 CLSD 

 
VTSC (NARATHIWAT) 
 
C0355/26  2601162300/2604151100 
TWY EDGE LGT TWY B U/S 
 
C1228/26  2602250850/2605261100 
TWY EDGE LGT TWY C AND TWY D U/S 

 
VTSF (NAKHON SI THAMMARAT) 
 
C0190/26  2601100200/2603311600  JAN 10-MAR 30 0200-1000 1500-2200,  

MAR 31 0200-1000 1500-1600 
AD WIP WILL TAKE PLACE AT APCH LGT RWY 19 FENCE PSN 300M BFR THR RWY 19 
 
C0912/26  2602100825/2604301500 
APRON B BEHIND ACFT STAND NR 6 AND NR 7 CLSD 
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C1272/26  2602270435/2605271500 
ACFT STAND NR 7 CLSD 
 
C1287/26  2602271210/2603021100 
ABN U/S 
 

VTSH (SONGKHLA) 
 
C5902/25  2512301209/2603311100  
NDB SK 410KHZ U/S DUE TO MAINT 
 
C5903/25  2512301212/2603311100  
PAPI RWY 31 U/S DUE TO MAINT 
 
C5904/25  2512301214/2603311100  
TWY EDGE LGT U/S DUE TO MAINT 
 
C5905/25  2512301217/2603311100  
BIRD CONCENTRATION IN THE VICINITY OF AD 
 

VTSK (PATTANI) 
 
C0075/26  2601060500/2603311100 
BIRD CONCENTRATION IN THE VICINITY OF AD 
 

VTSM (SURAT THANI/SAMUI) 
 
C0209/26  2602190000/2603042359 
TRIGGER NOTAM-PERM AIRAC AIP AMDT 02/26 WEF 19 FEB 2026. 
AD 2-VTSM-1 AD 2.2 AD GEOGRAPHICAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE DATA 
                        AD 2.4 HANDLING SER AND FAC 
                        AD 2.8 APN, TWY AND CK LCA/PSN DATA 
                        AD 2.12 RWY PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS 
                        AD 2.14 APCH AND RWY LGT 
                        AD 2.23 ADDN INFO 
                        AD 2.24 CHARTS RELATED TO AN AD 
AD 2-VTSM-2 ADC-ICAO 
                                    AD GND MOV CHART-ICAO 
 
C0837/26  2603190000/2604012359 
TRIGGER NOTAM-PERM AIRAC AIP AMDT 03/26 WEF 19 MAR 2026. 
AD 2-VTSM-1 AD 2.24 CHARTS RELATED TO AN AD 
AD 2-VTSM-6 SID-ICAO-RNAV RWY 17,35 

       SID-ICAO-RNAV RWY 17,35 (TABULAR DESCRIPTION) 
AD 2-VTSM-8 IAC-ICAO-VOR A RWY 17,35 - CAT A, B 

       IAC-ICAO-VOR A RWY 17,35 - CAT C 
       IAC-ICAO-RNP RWY 17,35 - CAT A, B 
       IAC-ICAO-RNP RWY 17,35 - CAT A, B (TABULAR DESCRIPTION) 
       IAC-ICAO-RNP RWY 17,35 - CAT C 
       IAC-ICAO-RNP RWY 17,35 - CAT C (TABULAR DESCRIPTION) 

 

VTSN (NAKHON SI TAMMARAT/CHA-IAN) 
 
C0493/98  9802120440/PERM   
OBST WATER SUPPLY BUILDING HGT 4M ERECTED LOC ON THE LEFT SIDE OF APCH END RWY 36 IN APCH SFC, 
DIST 53M FM THR AND 75M FM RCL 
 
C3378/98  9811170538/PERM   
OBST AT AD DETAIL AS FLW 
1. WATER TANK HGT 25 M DIST 800 M FM THR RWY 18 
2. TREES HGT 31 M DIST 350 M FM THR RWY 36 
3. ROW OF TREES ON LEFT SIDE OF RWY 18 HGT 4 M DIST 50 M FM EDGE OF RWY 
4. FENCE ON RIGHT SIDE OF RWY 18 HGT 2 M DIST 33 M FM EDGE OF RWY 
5. CTL TWR HGT 27 M ON LEFT SIDE OF RWY 18 DIST 160 M FM RCL 
6. TWO RADIO MASTS HGT 60 M ERECTED AT 360 M FM THR RWY 18 DIST 450 M FM RCL AND 800 M FM THR RWY 18  
DIST 320 M FM RCL HGT 94 M 
RMK/ACFT TAKE CTN WHILE TKOF/LDG 
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VTSP (PHUKET/PHUKET INTL AIRPORT) 
 
C0202/26  2602190000/2603042359 
TRIGGER NOTAM-PERM AIRAC AIP AMDT 02/26 WEF 19 FEB 2026. 
AD 2-VTSP-1 AD 2.20 LCA AD REGULATIONS 
 
C0646/26  2601300940/2603090100 
UNSERVICEABILITY OF SEQUENCED FLASHING LIGHTS OF RUNWAY 27 AT PHUKET INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (VTSP) 
ITEM 4. VALIDITY UNTIL AMD TO READ 09 MAR 2026 AT 0100 UTC INSTEAD OF 31 JAN 2026 AT 1000 UTC 
REF NON-AIRAC AIP SUP A48/25 
 
C0838/26  2603190100/2604020100 
TRIGGER NOTAM-AIRAC AIP SUP A14/26 WEF 19 MAR 2026 TIL 31 OCT 2026. RWY CLOSURE FOR MAINT WORKS  
AT PHUKET INTL AP (VTSP) 
 
C0904/26  2602100455/2605050100 
VISUAL DOCKING GUIDANCE SYSTEM (VDGS) ACFT STAND NR 31 U/S 
 
C1047/26  2602160807/2605160748 
RVR RWY 09/27 U/S 

 
VTSR (RANONG) 
 
C0206/26  2602190000/2603042359 
TRIGGER NOTAM-PERM AIRAC AIP AMDT 02/26 WEF 19 FEB 2026. 
AD 2-VTSR-1 AD 2.3 OPR HR 
 
C1251/26  2602260450/26052611006  
HEL LANDING AREA ON BOTH SIDE OF APRON CLSD DUE TO WIP 

 
VTSS (SONGKHLA/HAT YAI INTL AIRPORT) 
 
C5411/25  2512090258/2603090200 
TACAN HTY 115.70MHZ/CH104X ON TEST, DO NOT USE 
 
C5806/25  2512260730/2603261000 
VISUAL DOCKING GUIDANCE SYSTEM (VDGS) ACFT STAND NR 5 U/S 
 
C0398/26  2601190150/2604161100 
TWY EDGE LGT U/S DETAIL AS FLW: 
-TWY J 
-TWY K 
-TWY L 
-TWY M 
 
C0619/26  2601300200/2603021000 
ACFT STAND NR 5 CLSD DUE TO WIP 

 
VTST (TRANG) 
 
C0211/26  2602190001/2603050001 
TRIGGER NOTAM-AIRAC AIP SUP B07/26 WEF 19 FEB 2026 TIL 31 DEC 2027.  
THE AUTOMATED WEATER OBSERVING SYSTEM (AWOS) OF RUNWAY 26 AND RUNWAY VISUAL RANGE (RVR)  
OF RUNWAY 08 AT TRANG AIRPORT (VTST) IS UNAVAILABLE 
 
C1256/26  2602280315/2603060945  FEB 28-MAR 06 0315-0945 EXC MAR 01 
OBST MOBILE CRANE HGT 98.42FT AGL ERECTED AT 073043.53N0993748.74E DIST 499.11M BFR  
THR RWY 26 AND 131M RIGHT SIDE OF EXTD RCL 
 
VTUD (UDON THANI) 
 
C0285/26  2601140230/2604140900 
MIL A/G FAC ASR DEP FREQ VHF 134.1MHZ U/S 
 
C0286/26  2601140232/2604140900 
MIL A/G FAC ASR ARR FREQ VHF 119.6MHZ U/S 
 
C0553/26  2601270246/2604270900 
TACAN UDN CH86 ON TEST, DO NOT USE 
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VTUK (KHON KAEN) 
 
C5817/25  2512260940/2603260900  
AWOS RWY 03 NOT AVBL 
 
C5909/25  2512310627/2603311500  
RWY THR IDENT LGT (RTIL) RWY 03/21 U/S 

 
VTUL (LOEI) 
 
C0839/26  2603191130/2604021130 
TRIGGER NOTAM-AIRAC AIP SUP B08/26 WEF 19 MAR 2026 TIL 27 JUN 2026.  
RUNWAY 01/19 AND TAXIWAY A/B OVERLAY AND AIRFIELD LIGHTING SYSTEMS REVISION AT LOEI AIRPORT (VTUL) 
 

VTUN (NAKHON RATCHASIMA/KHORAT) 
 
C0628/03  0302060503/PERM   
GP ANTENNA INSTL HGT 15M AGL ON LEFT SIDE OF RWY24, 242M FM THR AND 120M FM RCL,  
PAINTED RED/WHITE AND RED LGT ON TOP 
 

VTUO (BURI RAM) 
 
C1023/26  2602150350/2603151100 
RWY THR IDENT LGT (RTIL) RWY 22 U/S 
 
C1208/26  2602241405/2603011700 
AD OPR HR ATS ARO AND MET HR SER CHANGED AS FLW: 
FEB 24 1405-1600, 28 2300-MAR 01 1700 
 

VTUQ (NAKHON RATCHASIMA) 
 
C0481/26  2601230928/2604231100 
AD CAT FOR FIRE FIGHTING AND RESCUE SERVICES DOWNGRADED TO CAT 5 
 
C1044/26  2602161700/2605161700 
ILS GP RWY 06 ON TEST, DO NOT USE 
 

VTUU (UBON RATCHATHANI) 
 
C0125/26  2601071050/2603310900 
MAG8 RAG INSTL AT 2153M BEYOND THR RWY 23 CABLE HGT 3 INCHES AND EQPT PART HGT 1.5M  
DIST 42.5M FM RCL ON BOTH SIDE OF RWY 
 
C0210/26  2602190000/2603042359 
TRIGGER NOTAM-AIRAC AIP SUP B06/26 WEF 19 FEB 2026 TIL 31 JUL 2026.  
ROAD CONSTRUCTION FROM FIRE STATION TO RUNWAY 05/23 AT UBON RATCHATHANI AIRPORT (VTUU) 
 
C0289/26  2601150100/2603310900 
BAK14 RAG AT DEPARTURE END RWY 23 U/S 
 
C1198/26  2602240417/2605201530 
OBST TOWER CRANE HGT 337FT AGL ERECTED AT 151418.80N1044929.80E DIST 3310M BFR  
THR RWY 05 AND 1869M LEFT SIDE OF EXTD RCL 
 
C1202/26  2602260900/2603151100 
STRIP RWY 05/23 WIP FM THR RWY 05 TO DIST 442M ON BOTH SIDES OF RWY 05 
 

VTUV (ROI ET) 
 
C0228/26  2601111209/2603111659 
RWY THR IDENT LGT (RTIL) RWY 18 U/S 
 

VTUW (NAKHON PHANOM) 
 
C5779/25  2512250444/2603251400  
AD CAT FOR FIRE FIGHTING AND RESCUE SERVICES DOWNGRADED TO CAT 6 
 
C0204/26  2602190000/2603042359 
TRIGGER NOTAM-PERM AIRAC AIP AMDT 02/26 WEF 19 FEB 2026. AD 2-VTUW-1 AD 2.3 OPR HR 
 
C1071/26  2602170933/2603201400 
PALS CAT 1 RWY 15 U/S 
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VTUZ (KHON-KAEN/NAM PHONG) 
 
C0905/26  2602110000/2605010900 
BIRD CONCENTRATION IN THE VICINITY OF AD 
 
C0911/26  2602110000/2605010900 
AD OPR HR AIS ATS AND MET HR SER CHANGED TO DAILY 0000-0900 
 
C1064/26  2602170252/2604200900 
OBST EXCAVATOR HGT 26.25FT AGL ERECTED DETAIL AS FLW: 
PSN 1: 163942.40N1025805.28E (DIST 528M BEYOND THR RWY 19 AND 90M RIGHT SIDE OF RCL) 
PSN 2: 163942.11N1025811.31E (DIST 528M BEYOND THR RWY 19 AND 90M LEFT SIDE OF RCL) 
PSN 3: 163836.16N1025802.93E (DIST 490M BEYOND THR RWY 01 AND 90M RIGHT SIDE OF RCL) 
PSN 4: 163836.56N1025756.89E (DIST 490M BEYOND THR RWY 01 AND 90M LEFT SIDE OF RCL) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

LATEST PUBLICATIONS AIRAC AIP AMDT :  03/26 WEF 19 MAR 2026 

 
AIP SUPPLEMENT SERIES A VALID PUBLICATIONS :                      
2017: A40   

2023: A4 A28 A29 AND A42 

2024: A12 A25 A29 A34 A36 A40 A46 A49 AND A54 
2025: A1 A13 A16 A19 A21 A26 A27 A28 A30 A37 A39 A40 A44 A45 A46           
          A48 A50 A51 A53 A54 A55 A56 AND A57 
2026: A1 A2 A3 A6 A11 A12 A13 AND A14 
 

AIP SUPPLEMENT SERIES B VALID PUBLICATIONS :  
2024: B17 AND B25  

2025: B10 B12 B14 B15 AND B16 

2026: B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B6 B7 B8 AND B9 

 

AIC VALID PUBLICATIONS :  

2022: 1 AND 2  
2023: 3 
2025: 5 6 AND 7 
2026: 1 2 AND 3 
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